

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in CRLOP No. 6613/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENAKASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SELVAMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6255-6256 of 2010  
SLP(Crl) NO. 6278 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo present. From the perusal of the office report what  
transpires is that show cause notice has been issued to the respondents  
in all the SLPs. but neither the AD card nor the unserved cover  
containing such notices has been received back to date therefore  
postal authorities shall be contacted in order to enquire about the  
fate of these documents. List on 15.11ss.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

MS