

È
ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2010

MEENAKASHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SELVAMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6255-6256 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 6278 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Registrar Court by order dated 8.6.2011 had directed the petitioner to file outcome of dasti without fail before the next date. In spite of such a direction, as per office report, proof of dasti is not filed. As such service is not complete against the respondent in the matters.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders on non-prosecution.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj