

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6255-6256/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in CRLOP No.11824/2009 and CRLOP No.11825/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MENNAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMALATHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With

SLP(Cr1.)No.6278/2010

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 08.12.2011.

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner is directed to serve the dasti notice  
through trial Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master