

ò

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6255-6256/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in CRLOP  
No.11824/2009,CRLOP No.11825/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MENNAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMALATHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With SLP(Crl.) No.6278 of 2010 (Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner stated that service of notices on the unserved Respondents 1 and 2 in SLP(Crl.) No.6255-6256/2010 and the unserved sole Respondent in SLP(Crl.) No.6278 of 2010, could not be made effective as the unserved Respondents in these matters have changed their addresses. He also pointed out that there would be difficulty in serving them by other modes also. He prayed that the notices be served through Judicial Magistrate having concerned jurisdiction, on the unserved Respondents. Prayer accepted.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Learned counsel for Petitioner is directed to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions within two weeks, if required. Thereafter, in view of the difficulty pointed out, let the notices be issued to the unserved respondents in these Special Leave Petitions through Judicial Magistrate No.VI, Madurai, Tamil Nadu.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II)  
| Master

Court

| (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master