

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6255-6256/2010

MENNAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HEMALATHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO.6278/2010

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report reflects that in the present matters notices were issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(Crl.) No.6255-56/2010 and respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) no.6278/2010 through the ld. Judicial Magistrate on 23.11.2012. Report is still awaited.

List again on 15.1.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj