

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6255-6256/2010

MENNAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMALATHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH
SLP(CRL.) NO.6278/2010

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the fresh address of the unserved respondents and take necessary steps. Notices be issued through the concerned District Court. Steps be taken accordingly.
List again on 21.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj