

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6255-6256/2010

MENNAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMALATHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
SLP(CRL.) NO.6278/2010

Date: 21/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite undertaking given on the last date for furnishing the fresh address of the respondents, same has not been done till date. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj